
TLC300 BCC300-M BCC300-C

FW2.34 (or higher)

Kingston 128GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V5

Samsung(EVO Plus) 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V9

Samsung(Pro) 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V10 V11

Samsung(Pro) 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V13

SanDisk 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V15

SanDisk(Extreme) 32GB SDHC U3 V30 V19

SanDisk(Extreme) 128GB SDXC U3 V30 V21

Transcend 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V23

Transcend 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V25

Transcend 256GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V27

ADATA 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 X29

Apacer 32GB SDHC U1 V10 V31

Apacer 256GB SDXC U3 V30 V33

KIOXIA 32GB SDHC Class10 U3 V30 V35

KIOXIA 64G SDXC Class10 U1, U3 V37

KIOXIA 128GB SDXC Class10 U1, U3 V39

SP 32GB SDHC U3 V30 X41

SP 512GB43 SDXC U3 V30 V

Lexar 128GB(Sliver) SDXC U3 V30 V45

Lexar 256GB SDXC U3 V60 V47

Kingston 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V4

Samsung(EVO Plus) 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V8

Samsung(EVO Plus) 512GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V10

Samsung(Pro) 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V12

SanDisk 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V16

SanDisk 256GB SDXC Class10 U1 V18

SanDisk(Extreme) 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V20

ADATA 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V10 X28

ADATA 128GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V30

Apacer 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V32

KIOXIA 16GB SDHC Class10 U1 V34

KIOXIA 64GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V36

KIOXIA 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V38

KIOXIA 256GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V40

SP 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V42

Lexar 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V44

Lexar 128GB(Gold) SDXC U3 V60 V46

Phison 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V
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* Please upgrade the firmware to the latest version.

Camera SD Card Compatibility�
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BCC5000

FW 1.46 (or higher)
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Last updated: 16 Sep, 2025



 
* Please upgrade the firmware to the latest version.

Camera SD Card Compatibility�

Last updated: 16 Sep, 2025

TLC2000 TLC2020 BCC2000 BCC2000 Plus

FW175 (or higher)

FUJITSU 64GB - V VV V1

Kingston 64GB - V V V V3

Kingston 128GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V5

SAMSUNG 128GB - V V V V7

Samsung(EVO Plus) 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V9

Samsung(Pro) 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V11

Samsung(Pro) 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V13

SanDisk 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V V V V15

SanDisk 128GB - V V V V17

SanDisk(Extreme) 32GB SDHC U3 V30 V V V V19

SanDisk(Extreme) 128GB SDXC U3 V30 V V V V21

Transcend 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V V V V23

Transcend 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V V V V25

Transcend 256GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V27

ADATA 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 X X X X29

Apacer 32GB SDHC U1 V10 V V V V31

Apacer 256GB SDXC U3 V30 V V V V33

KIOXIA 32GB SDHC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V35

KIOXIA 64G SDXC Class10 U1, U3 X X X X37

KIOXIA 128GB SDXC Class10 U1, U3 X X X X39

SP 32GB SDHC U3 V30 V V V V41

SP 512GB43 SDXC U3 V30 V V V V

Lexar 128GB(Sliver) SDXC U3 V30 V V V V45

Lexar 256GB SDXC U3 V60 V V V V47

Kingston 32GB - V V V V2

Kingston 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V4

SAMSUNG 64GB - V V V V6

Samsung(EVO Plus) 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V8

Samsung(EVO Plus) 512GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V10

Samsung(Pro) 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V12

SanDisk 32GB - V V V V14

SanDisk 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V V V V16

SanDisk 256GB SDXC Class10 U1 V V V V18

SanDisk(Extreme) 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V V V V20

Transcend 32GB - V V V V22

Transcend 64GB - V V V V24

Transcend 128GB - V V V V26

ADATA 32GB SDHC Class10 U1 V10 X X X X28

ADATA 128GB SDXC Class10 U1 V10 V V V V30

Apacer 64GB SDXC Class10 U1 V V V V32

KIOXIA 16GB SDHC Class10 U1 X X X X34

KIOXIA 64GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V36

KIOXIA 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V38

KIOXIA 256GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 X X X X40

SP 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V V V V42

Lexar 64GB SDXC U3 V30 V V V V44

Lexar 128GB(Gold) SDXC U3 V60 V V V V46

Phison 128GB SDXC Class10 U3 V30 V V V V48
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* Please upgrade the firmware to the latest version.

  Camera SD Card Compatibility�
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TLC200 TLC200Pro TLC130 TLC120 MAC200DN

FW 1.02.5 BLE=2.09G HW=0.33 FW=2.31 FW E.-04 PW3.8 FW 1.01.00
 (or higher)  (or higher)  (or higher)  (or higher)
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Last updated: 11 Apr, 2025
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#47

#44 #45 #46

#48

FUJITSU 64GB V49

SAMSUNG 64GB V51

SanDisk 32GB V V V VV53

Transcend 32GB V V V V V55

Transcend 128GB V57

Transcend 64GB V56

SanDisk 128GB V54

SAMSUNG 128GB V52

Kingston 64GB V50


